

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill  
No. 587 by Representative Moore

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 7, delete after "practices" and before "community" delete "and certification  
3 of" and insert in lieu thereof "for"4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, between lines 2 and 3, add the following:

6 "CHAPTER 61. LOUISIANA COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER WORKFORCE"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 2, at the end of line 8, change "twenty-three" to "eleven"9 AMENDMENT NO. 410 On page 2, line 9, change "eleven" to "a majority of"11 AMENDMENT NO. 512 On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, after "(2)" delete the remainder of the line and insert  
13 in lieu thereof "A member of the board of directors of the Louisiana Public Health Institute"14 AMENDMENT NO. 615 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, delete "Medicine"16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, delete lines 17 and 18 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 819 On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "(5)" to "(4)" and change "executive director  
20 of Louisiana Medicaid" to "Medicaid executive director in this state"21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 2, delete lines 21 through 26 in their entirety

23 AMENDMENT NO. 1024 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "(9)" to "(5)" and change "director" to "chair"25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 2, delete line 29 in its entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(11)" to "(6)" and change "Eleven" to  
3 "Six" and change "community based" to "community-based"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 3, at the end of line 3, change "the governor" to "the Louisiana Community Health  
6 Outreach Network"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 3, delete lines 4 and 5 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 3, line 8, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "do  
11 all of the following:"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, change "The development of" to "Develop"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 17

15 On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, change "Development of" to "Develop"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 3, delete line 15 in its entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 19

19 On page 3, at the beginning of line 16, change "(5)" to "(4)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 20

21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, change "(6)" to "(5)" and change "To review" to  
22 "Review"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 21

24 On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, change "(7)" to "(6)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 22

26 On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, change "(8)" to "(7)"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 23

28 On page 3, between lines 20 and 21, add the following:

29 "C. The board shall meet quarterly and such quarterly meetings may occur  
30 in person or virtually."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 24

32 On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, change "C." to "D."